Facility EMI Filter Products
Table of Contents
3
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
Filter Selection Guide

Surge arrestors A6/A4* - supplied V251BA60
B6 - supplied V481BA60
How to Order:
Facility EMI Filter Products
CDEUX Series (Capacitive Input) (Continued)
Facility
EM
IFilters
—
N
EM
A
CabinetStyle
11
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
A
E C
D B
R
E
M
O
V
A
B
LE
IN
D
IV
ID
U
A
L
P
H
A
S
E
F
IL
T
E
R
S
MOUNTING BRACKETS
AREA FOR CONDUIT
PENETRATION
REMOVABLE COVER
REMOVABLE COVER
RF
GASKET
Current Dimensions Weight
(Amps) A B C D E (Pounds/KG)
2 x 10 14.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 16.0 95
355.6 762.0 152.4 558.8 406.4 43.1
3 x 10 20.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 22.0 100
508.0 762.0 152.4 558.8 558.8 45.4
4 x 10 26.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 28.0 120
660.4 762.0 152.4 558.8 711.2 54.4
2 x 30 16.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 18.0 170
406.4 965.2 203.2 660.4 457.2 77.1
3 x 30 23.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 25.0 240
584.2 965.2 203.2 660.4 635.0 108.9
4 x 30 30.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 32.0 300
762.0 965.2 203.2 660.4 812.8 136.1
2 x 60 & 100 16.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 18.0 240
406.4 1117.6 254.0 812.8 457.2 108.9
3 x 60 & 100 23.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 25.0 310
584.2 1117.6 254.0 812.8 635.0 140.6
4 x 60 & 100 30.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 32.0 400

Surge arrestors A6/A4* - supplied V251BA60
B6 - supplied V481BA60
How to Order:
Facility EMI Filter Products
CDEUW Series (Capacitive Input) (Continued)
Facility
EM
IFilters
—
N
EM
A
CabinetStyle
13
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
Current Dimensions Weight
(Amps) A B C D E (Pounds/KG)
2 x 10 14.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 16.0 95
355.6 762.0 152.4 558.8 406.4 43.1
3 x 10 20.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 22.0 100
508.0 762.0 152.4 558.8 558.8 45.4
4 x 10 26.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 28.0 120
660.4 762.0 152.4 558.8 711.2 54.4
2 x 30 16.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 18.0 170
406.4 965.2 203.2 660.4 457.2 77.1
3 x 30 23.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 25.0 240
584.2 965.2 203.2 660.4 635.0 108.9
4 x 30 30.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 32.0 300
762.0 965.2 203.2 660.4 812.8 136.1
2 x 60 & 100 16.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 18.0 240
406.4 1117.6 254.0 812.8 457.2 108.9
3 x 60 & 100 23.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 25.0 310
584.2 1117.6 254.0 812.8 635.0 140.6
4 x 60 & 100 30.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 32.0 400
762.0 1117.6 254.0 812.8 812.8 181.4
2 x 150 16.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 18.0 320
406.4 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 457.2 145.1
3 x 150 23.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 25.0 430
584.2 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 635.0 195.0
4 x 150 30.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 32.0 650
762.0 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 812.8 294.8
Current Dimensions Weight
(Amps) A B C D E (Pounds/KG)
2 x 225 16.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 18.0 380
406.4 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 457.2 172.4
3 x 225 23.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 25.0 520
584.2 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 635.0 235.9
4 x 225 30.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 32.0 700
762.0 1371.6 355.5 1066.8 812.8 317.5
2 x 300 & 400 22.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 24.0 800
558.8 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 609.6 362.9
3 x 300 & 400 30.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 32.0 1100
762.0 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 812.8 498.9
4 x 300 & 400 38.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 40.0 1400
965.2 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 1016.0 635.0
2 x 600 & 800 38.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 40.0 1400
965.2 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1016.0 635.0
3 x 600 & 800 56.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 58.0 2100
1422.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1473.2 952.5
4 x 600& 800 72.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 74.0 2600
1828.8 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1879.6 1179.3
2 x 1000 & 1200 56.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 58.0 2000
1422.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1473.2 907.2
3 x 1000 & 1200 82.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 84.0 3000
2082.8 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 2133.6 1360.8
4 x 1000 & 1200 106.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 108.0 3800
2692.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 2743.2 1723.6
Max. Operating Voltage
A6: 120/208V, 60 Hz
B6: 277/480V, 60 Hz

Surge arrestors A6/A4* - supplied V251BA60
B6 - supplied V481BA60
How to Order:
Facility EMI Filter Products
CDEUL Series — Extended Range Buffer Networks (Inductive Input) (Continued)
Facility
EM
IFilters
—
N
EM
A
CabinetStyle
15
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
Current Dimensions Weight
(Amps) A B C D E (Pounds/KG)
2 x 10 14.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 16.0 95
355.6 762.0 152.4 558.8 406.4 43.1
3 x 10 20.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 22.0 100
508.0 762.0 152.4 558.8 558.8 45.4
4 x 10 26.0 30.0 6.0 22.0 28.0 120
660.4 762.0 152.4 558.8 711.2 54.4
2 x 30 16.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 18.0 170
406.4 965.2 203.2 660.4 457.2 77.1
3 x 30 23.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 25.0 240
584.2 965.2 203.2 660.4 635.0 108.9
4 x 30 30.0 38.0 8.0 26.0 32.0 300
762.0 965.2 203.2 660.4 812.8 136.1
2 x 60 & 100 16.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 18.0 240
406.4 1117.6 254.0 812.8 457.2 108.9
3 x 60 & 100 23.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 25.0 310
584.2 1117.6 254.0 812.8 635.0 140.6
4 x 60 & 100 30.0 44.0 10.0 32.0 32.0 400
762.0 1117.6 254.0 812.8 812.8 181.4
2 x 150 16.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 18.0 320
406.4 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 457.2 145.1
3 x 150 23.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 25.0 430
584.2 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 635.0 195.0
4 x 150 30.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 32.0 650
762.0 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 812.8 294.8
Current Dimensions Weight
(Amps) A B C D E (Pounds/KG)
2 x 225 16.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 18.0 380
406.4 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 457.2 172.4
3 x 225 23.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 25.0 520
584.2 1371.6 355.6 1066.8 635.0 235.9
4 x 225 30.0 54.0 14.0 42.0 32.0 700
762.0 1371.6 355.5 1066.8 812.8 317.5
2 x 300 & 400 22.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 24.0 800
558.8 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 609.6 362.9
3 x 300 & 400 30.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 32.0 1100
762.0 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 812.8 498.9
4 x 300 & 400 38.0 64.0 26.0 61.5 40.0 1400
965.2 1625.6 660.4 1562.1 1016.0 635.0
2 x 600 & 800 38.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 40.0 1400
965.2 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1016.0 635.0
3 x 600 & 800 56.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 58.0 2100
1422.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1473.2 952.5
4 x 600& 800 72.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 74.0 2600
1828.8 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1879.6 1179.3
2 x 1000 & 1200 56.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 58.0 2000
1422.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 1473.2 907.2
3 x 1000 & 1200 82.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 84.0 3000
2082.8 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 2133.6 1360.8
4 x 1000 & 1200 106.0 70.0 26.0 67.5 108.0 3800
2692.4 1778.0 660.4 1714.5 2743.2 1723.6
Max. Operating Voltage
A6: 120/208V, 60 Hz
B6: 277/480V, 60 Hz

Example: SLA214-100-75-S
(75 Telelphone Filters installed inside 100 space cabinet with surge arrestors)
How to Order:
Facility EMI Filter Products
SLA Series (Continued)
24
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
SLASLA
D
B
A
E
C
REMOVABLE COVER
RF GASKET
REMOVABLE COVER
Enclosure Number of Dimensions Approx. Weight
w/Filters Dual Filters A ±.125 [3.18] B ±.125 [3.18] C ±.25 [6.4] D ±.06 [1.5] E ±.06 [1.5] (Pounds/KG)
SLA***-4 4 10.0 22.0 6.0 12.0 12.0 20
254.0 558.8 152.4 304.8 304.8 9.08
SLA***-10 10 20.0 22.0 6.0 22.0 22.0 50
508.0 558.8 152.4 558.8 558.8 22.7
SLA***-25 25 20.0 28.0 12.0 22.0 22.0 140
508.0 711.2 304.8 558.8 558.8 63.5
SLA***-50 50 38.0 28.0 12.0 22.0 40.0 250
965.2 711.2 304.8 558.8 1016.0 113.4
SLA***-100 100 54.0 30.0 15.0 24.0 56.0 450
1371.6 762.0 381.0 609.6 1422.4 204.2
SLA***-150 150 36.0 64.0 18.0 56.0 38.0 670
914.4 1625.6 457.2 1422.4 965.2 303.9
SLA***-200 200 42.0 72.0 22.0 64.0 44.0 1000
1066.8 1828.8 558.8 1625.6 1117.6 453.6
SLA ***  -  ***  -  *** -  S
Basic Prefix
# of filters actually installed
Surge Arrestors
Max. number of dual filters
256 - Fire Alarm
259 - Control (3 Amp)
268 - Control (5 Amp)
266 - Telephone (Special)
267 - Comm/Intercom
Replace with
Example: SLA256-100-80
(80 Fire alarm filters installed inside 100 space cabinet)
How to Order:
Facility EMI Filter Products
SLA Series (Continued)
25
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com
Revised 8-04 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. 1-508-992-4495 www.tycoelectronics.com
specified. Values in italics Specifications subject
are metric equivalents. to change.
C
1.00
25.4
B
A
.75
19.05
MAX.
7/16-20
2 PLACES
WFV-STYLE
Model Type Impedance Insertion Loss (dB) I Case Size Filter
No. (Ohms) Pass Band Stop Band (Amp) A B C Installed
in Cabinet
WFV3470 TEL 300/600 5kHz 65 dB, 14kHz, 0.16 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA215
(KS20162) 100 dB, 30kHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
WFV3544 TEL 300/600 3kHz 100 dB, 0.5 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA214
(STANDARD) 14kHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
WFV3577 TEL 300/600 5kHz 80 dB, 0.5 6.00 3.00 1.75 SLA266
(SPECIAL) 14kHz-10GHz 152.4 76.2 44.5
WFV3561 DATA 300/600 28kHz 100 dB, 0.2 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA253
(9.6kB) 150kHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
WFV3562 DATA 50/100 56kHz 100 dB, 0.2 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA254
(19.2kB) 300kHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
WFV3563 DATA 50/100 168kHz 100 dB, 0.2 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA255
(56kB) 1MHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
ISDN64 DATA 67.5/135 160kHz 100 dB, 0.1A 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLAISDN
(64k) 1MHz to 10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
WFV3564 FIRE ALARM 63/126 N/A 100 dB, 1.0 6.00 3.00 1.75 SLA256
(Analog) 14kHz-10GHz 152.4 76.2 44.5
WFV3575 COMM/ 22.5/95 3kHz 100 dB, 0.5 6.00 3.00 1.75 SLA267
INTERCOM 14kHz-10GHz 152.4 76.2 44.5
NF21590 CONTROL 50/100 N/A 100 dB, 1.0 5.25 2.50 1.25 SLA257
(1A) 14kHz-10GHz 133.4 63.5 31.8
NF21593-3 CONTROL 50/100 N/A 100 dB, 3.0 6.00 3.00 1.75 SLA259
(3A) 14kHz-10GHz 152.4 76.2 44.5
NF21593-5 CONTROL 50/100 N/A 100 dB, 5.0 6.00 3.00 1.75 SLA257
(5A) 14kHz-10GHz 152.4 76.2 44.5
The above filters are used for AC or DC applications up to 125VAC/400VDC, EXCEPT WFV3575 which is 50 VAC/100 VDC.
Signal/D
ata/ControlLine
Filters
—
N
EM
A
CabinetStyle
Facility EMI Filter Products
CDFS Series
26
Catalog 1654986 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for CORCOM Prods:  1-847-680-7400 www.cor.com